

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309 or Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 04/27/2010

SUBJECT: First Street West (at 6th Ave West) to close for water service repairs

BY: Pakou Ly

First Street West (at 6th Avenue West) will be closed for two weeks starting May 4, 2010. A new water service line is being installed into the Federal Court House. This repair should not disrupt water service nor entry to the Federal Court House. Some meters along First Street West near the worksite will be inaccessible.

Motorists are asked to watch for posted detours.

###